
Sun 06-May-2018 14/48/37 EDT

Mad Dogs vs RAC
on

Sunday 06 May 2018
at

ECG

Mad Dogs won by 8 wickets

scored by Merry
match umpire(s) Les
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Mad Dogs
Score 129 for 0
Overs 12.3

Players Sanjay Bhakta
Priyang Chaudhri
Josh Webb
Harshad Deshmukh
Ravi Nichani
John Moore
Sanjay Santhanam
Peter Jones
Keith Lawrence

Team RAC
Score 128 for 2
Overs 20.0

Players Will Baker
Tristan Caviet
Alaistair Mavor
Duncan Allan
Clive Mackintosh
Nick Havers
Paul Lack
Arun Soni
Justin Johannson
Daniel Ryan
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RAC INNINGS
Venue: ECG Toss won by: RAC Sun 06-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Will Baker
. . . . . . . 4. . 1 . . 1 . . . . . 222. . 4. . 1 1 . . 2232. 114312. 1

retired (not out) 40 44 54 24 8 7 2 3 45% 90.9

2 Tristan Caviet
. . . . 1 1 . . . 1414. 11411211444. 4

retired (not out) 40 27 49 9 10 1 7 67% 148.1

3 Alaistair Mavor
1 . 1 . 1 1 . W

b Ravi Nichani 4 8 16 4 4 50% 50.0

4 Duncan Allan
. 1412 . . . 221111 . . 1 11 . . . . . . 1

not out 20 26 32 12 10 3 1 54% 76.9

5 Clive Mackintosh
. 1 . . . . . 3. 41 . 1-

run out (Peter Jones) 10 13 14 8 3 1 1 38% 76.9

6 Nick Havers
1 .

not out 1 2 1 1 1 50% 50.0

7 Paul Lack

8 Arun Soni

9 Justin Johannson

10 Daniel Ryan

11

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 13  (8wd  0nb  4lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 128 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

111

Alaistair Mavor

15.2

21

2

126

Clive 
Mackintosh

19.3

15

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3 2 3
4 1 8 2.00Priyang 

Chaudhri
R

W
WD
NB

4

1

2 8

3

5

1 4 24 5 6.00Josh Webb

R
W

WD
NB

10 13 19 5
4 47 11.75John Moore

R
W

WD
NB

6 9 6 3
1 4 24 1 6.00Ravi Nichani

R
W

WD
NB

7 4

3

1 5
4 20 3 5.00Harshad 

Deshmukh
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Mad Dogs INNINGS
Venue: ECG Toss won by: RAC Sun 06-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Sanjay Bhakta
. . 131 . 11 . 22 . . 3. 2121 . . . . . 14111 . 1 . 121112

not out 37 38 58 14 15 6 2 1 63% 97.4

2 Priyang Chaudhri
1 . . 41 . . . . 424112612421 . 124

retired (not out) 43 25 39 7 7 5 5 1 72% 172.0

3 Josh Webb
. . 1421414161

not out 25 12 16 2 5 1 3 1 83% 208.
3

4 Harshad Deshmukh

5 Ravi Nichani

6 John Moore

7 Sanjay Santhanam

8 Peter Jones

9 Keith Lawrence

10

11

12.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 24  (16wd  0nb  5lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 129 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

6

2

5

4

6

4 3 27 10 9.00Tristan 
Caviet

R
W

WD
NB

6 11
2 17 8.50Justin 

Johannson
R

W
WD
NB

16
1 16 16.00Arun Soni

R
W

WD
NB

6

1

12

2 2 21 3 10.50Daniel Ryan

R
W

WD
NB

2 7

1

12
3 22 1 7.33Paul Lack

R
W

WD
NB

7

1

9

1 1.3 18 2 13.50Nick Havers
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RAC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Priyang Chaudhri . . . 1by . . 

2 6 0 Josh Webb 1wd . . . 4 . . 

3 9 0 Priyang Chaudhri . . 1 1 1 . 

4 13 0 Josh Webb . . 2lb 1 . 1 

5 15 0 Priyang Chaudhri . . . . . 2 

6 26 0 Josh Webb 2wd 1wd 2 2 . . 4 . 

7 36 0 John Moore 4 1 . 1 4 . 

8 43 0 Josh Webb 1 1 1wd . 1lb 1 2 

9 56 0 John Moore 4 1 2 3 1 2 

10 62 0 Ravi Nichani 2 1 . 1 1 1 

11 81 0 John Moore 4 3 4 4 4 . 

12 90 0 Ravi Nichani 1 4 1 2 . 1 

13 97 0 Harshad Deshmukh . 1 . 1 4 1 

14 103 0 Ravi Nichani 2 . . . 2 2 

15 110 0 Harshad Deshmukh . 1 1 1 3wd 1 . 

16 113 1 Ravi Nichani 1 W . 1 1 . 

17 114 1 Harshad Deshmukh . . 1 . . . 

18 120 1 John Moore 1 . 3 1 1lb . 

19 125 1 Harshad Deshmukh 4 1 . . . . 

20 128 2 Priyang Chaudhri . 1 W 1 1 . 

Mad Dogs INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Tristan Caviet 1lb 1 . 1 3 2wd 1 

2 15 0 Justin Johannson . 1 . . 4 1 

3 26 0 Tristan Caviet 1lb 1 2wd . 2 2 2wd 1by 

4 41 0 Justin Johannson 2by 2lb 4 2 4 1 

5 52 0 Tristan Caviet 2wd 1lb 1 . 3 2wd . 2 

6 68 0 Arun Soni 2 6 1 1 2 4 

7 75 0 Daniel Ryan 2 1 1wd 2 1 . . 

8 77 0 Paul Lack . 1 . . . 1 

9 91 0 Daniel Ryan 4 1 2 4 . 2wd 1 

10 99 0 Paul Lack 1 . 1 . 1wd 1 4 

11 107 0 Nick Havers . 1wd 1 2 1 2 1 

12 119 0 Paul Lack 1 4 1 1 4 1 

13 129 0 Nick Havers 6 1wd 1 2  
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Priyang Chaudhri Mad Dogs 43 25 39 5 1 172.0 56.0% 1

2 Tristan Caviet RAC 40 27 49 7 148.1 63.0% 1

3 Will Baker RAC 40 44 54 3 90.9 45.5% 1

4 Sanjay Bhakta Mad Dogs 37 38 58 1 97.4 60.5% 1

5 Josh Webb Mad Dogs 25 12 16 3 1 208.3 75.0% 1

6 Duncan Allan RAC 20 26 32 1 76.9 50.0% 1

7 Clive Mackintosh RAC 10 13 14 1 76.9 38.5%

8 Alaistair Mavor RAC 4 8 16 50.0 50.0%

9 Nick Havers RAC 1 2 1 50.0 50.0% 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Ravi Nichani Mad Dogs 1 24 4.0 24 6.00 24.00 24.00

2 Priyang Chaudhri Mad Dogs 8 4.0 1 24 2.00

3 Nick Havers RAC 18 1.3 9 2 12.00

4 Arun Soni RAC 16 1.0 6 16.00

5 Harshad Deshmukh Mad Dogs 20 4.0 24 3 5.00

6 Tristan Caviet RAC 27 3.0 18 10 9.00

7 Justin Johannson RAC 17 2.0 12 8.50

8 Daniel Ryan RAC 21 2.0 12 3 10.50

9 Josh Webb Mad Dogs 24 4.0 24 5 6.00

10 Paul Lack RAC 22 3.0 18 1 7.33

11 John Moore Mad Dogs 47 4.0 24 11.75


